PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7491406

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONTINENTAL ADVANCED LIDAR SOLUTIONS US, LLC	12/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTINENTAL AUTONOMOUS MOBILITY US, LLC
Street Address:	ONE CONTINENTAL DRIVE
City:	AUBURN HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17650568

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)393-5831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cindy.bernges@continental.com

Correspondent Name: CONTINENTAL AUTONOMOUS MOBILITY US, LLC

Address Line 1: ONE CONTINENTAL DRIVE Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAME CHANGE CAM US #3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY BERNGES
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Bernges/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment _Change of Name#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment _Change of Name#page2.tif

507444517 PATENT REEL: 061204 FRAME: 0520

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CONTINENTAL ADVANCED LIDAR SOLUTIONS US, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONTINENTAL ADVANCED LIDAR SOLUTIONS US, LLC" TO "CONTINENTAL AUTONOMOUS MOBILITY US, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 8:46 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2022.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204844613 Date: 12-02-21

PATENT REEL: 061204 FRAME: 0521

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

iyanajan majamihan kanakanjan kanakan manaman kanakan kanakin kanakan kanakan kanakan kanakan kanakan kanakan 	id Liability Company IS, LLC	c Continental	Advanced in
The Certificate as follows:	of Formation of the l	limited liability comp	any is hereby ame
1	Autonomous Mo	Liability Compa Sbility US, LLC	77
in withec	WHEREOF, the und		
	79 R B B 7 B 8 B 7 B 8 C 7 B 8 C 7 S 1 R 6 C 7 S 1 R 1 R 2 C	amicanad harra arrangt	ad this Cartificate

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:46 AM 12/02/2021 FILED 08:46 AM 12/02/2021 SR 20213952052 - File Number 5835635

RECORDED: 08/17/2022

PATENT REEL: 061204 FRAME: 0522